CTVT
Accessories
• Terminal for measuring dielectric dissipation factor (tg6)
• Oil level indicator
• Fuses or Micro Circuit Breakers (MCB) for secondary winding protection (optional)
• Revenue metering secondary terminals can be separately sealed
• Transport shock indicators (standard for Um�362 kV, optional for other voltage
levels)

designed in such a way so as to achieve minimal oil capacity. corrosion protected (tin or silver plated) electrolytic copper. The
During production, before the oi -filling process, a vacuum sealing test is terminal shape and type are both designed according to the current
performed on every transformer,, ensuring perfect hermetical sealing of the ratings and applicable standards, unless specified otherwise in the
enclosure. inquiry.
The transformer b high quality steel, which is hot dip Standard secondary terminals are M8 in size and are of the threaded
galvanized and d for long-lasting corrosion resistance, or bolt type. They are made of stainless steel. Other terminal types,
of cast a terminal boxes are located on it, along with materials and dimensions are available on request.
vario as name plate, oil sampling and filling valve, The secondary terminals, along with protective devices and tariff
connection is screw type (Ml 2 x 35) or a stranded copper conductor clamp.
Dimensions
Type Maximum Total Terminal Total Oil
System Height Height Weight Weight
Voltage
kV mm mm kg kg
CTVT-72,5 72,5 2500 1900 500 85
CTVT-123 123 2550 2100 520 85
CTVT-145 145 2700 2200 550 105
CTVT-170 170 3100 2400 660 160
CTVT-245 245 3720 3120 900 220
CTVT-300 300 3900 3300 1100 250
CTVT-362 362 4700 3860 1300 330
CTVT-420 420 5330 4550 1600 400
CTVT-525 550 6150 5170 2500 600
terminal sealing, reside in the secondary terminal boxes. Cable glands
or plates provide entry to the box and are designed in accordance with
customers needs.